03/10/2008

Form PTO-1595 (Adapted
3-13-96

03-19-2008



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent & Trademark Office

ΞT

1	0349	90:	27	1

	To the Director of the 0.3.1 atent and Trademark 0.	Sa original documents of copy thereor.			
1	Name of conveying party(ies): vid Charles Hughes ıl Michael Roscizewski	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
		Name: Cooper Technologies Company			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Address: 600 Travis Street, Suite 5800			
3.	Nature of conveyance:				
		City: Houston			
	Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Texas			
	Other	Country: United States Zip: 77002			
	Execution Date: 11/04/05	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4(a). Patent Application No.(s): Unassigned	4(b). Patent No.(s):			
	☐ This document is being filed together with a new a	application.			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	Additional numb	ers attached? Yes No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	Name: William O. Isaacs, II				
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40			
	Address: KING & SPALDING LLP	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 11-0980			
	34th Floor, 1180 Peachtree Street, N.E.	(a duplicate of this sheet is enclosed)			
	Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3521	Form PTO-2038 authorizing charge of \$40			
	DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE			
8.	Statement and signature.				
•••	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
		ted via express mail, post office to addressee, label no. EV 906471268 US ts, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date given below.			
	William O. Isaacs, II, Reg. No. 44,165	March 10, 2008			
	Name of Person Signing Signs				
	Attorney Docket No: 13682.117183 (RTC-027346 CC				
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sh				
	\	P.O. Roy 1450			

03/11/2008 EAYALEW1 00000026 12075209

40.00 DP 06 FC:8021

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 020673 FRAME: 0874 U.S. PTO 12/075209 03/10/2008

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney's Docket No.
	RTC-027346

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, we, David Charles Hughes, of W1847 Pond Road, Rubicon, Wisconsin 53078 and Paul Michael Roscizewski of W350S7923 Prairie Farms Court, Eagle Wisconsin 53119, sell and assign to Cooper Technologies Company (hereinafter "COMPANY"), a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at 600 Travis, Suite 5800, Houston, Texas 77002, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in Separable Loadbreak Connector and System With Shock Absorbent Fault Closure Stop, invented by us, as described in the United States patent application filed July 29, 2005 application number 11/192,965; and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said COMPANY, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said COMPANY, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said COMPANY, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

> PATENT REEL: 020673 FRAME: 0875

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney's Docket No. RTC-027346
11/4/ , 2005 David Charles Hugh	hes
STATE OF <u>Wisconsin</u>) ss. County of <u>Wawkesha</u>	
This 4 day of November, 2005 before me personally known as the individua assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of hitherein set forth.	I who executed the foregoing
Nov. 04, 2005 Dugan K. Pormy common	pole Noraky Aublic ion superio guiy 29.2007 Dogue A.
STATE OF <u>WISCONSIN</u>) ss. County of <u>Wankesha</u>	
This <u>H</u> day of <u>November</u> , 2005 before me pers Paul Michael Roscizewski to me personally known as the individ- assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of the therein set forth.	lual who executed the foregoing
SUSAN PU Notary Pu 2005 My comm	Popple ublic vission expires July 29. 2007

PATENT REEL: 020673 FRAME: 0876

RECORDED: 03/10/2008